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LAl HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD

Sector A, Block 21, Sin Ming Indusirial Estate #01- 883060 Singapore STS679. Tel: 6453 8110 Fax: 6459 6267
RCH Mo 199407 5920
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LKK Auto Consullants hence notify I
the Rapairer of the following:

* To rmsurvey badore's fiar spray painling

» To cinpiny demaged sanis) during resuney

= Party prces we JUcy5CT 10 confirmaton

* Thire party survey & on & “Wisvout Prajusion” e

o b Bl el st 1| b aowed

* Soplerrestary de=ys) must be msurveyed and
a et 12 fingl approval from Insurence Company

spfAmaRE#FS CAROLINER MARK IV #im, RS ERaAHE PReRESGR AR IREEEN,

B, EREENSAICODeluxemE oy, o
"Our services include the latest and reliable CAROLINER MARK IV upport
dolly system to provide sccurate re-alignment and speedy repairs. We also provide the new and advanced SAICO

Deluxe oven heater for re-spraying all motor vehicles.”




e’ kB (HEIOEBAERA A
= " .« LAl HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD

Sector A Block 71, Sin Ming [ndustrial Estate #1001 -S6/5060 Singapone 575679, Tel: 4433 8110 Fax: 6439 6267
ROCEB No: |9940T592C

ESTIMATE

F 18

\

(LA MARERN CAROLINERMARKIV i, TRESEREAXNFEARGTRASENONMNEVF AN CRER,
BN, EFxHSSAICO Deluxe W5 &9,

“Our services include the latest and reliahle CAROLINER MARK 1V repair bench, draw-aligner and the support
dolly system to provide accurate re-alignment and speedy repairs. We also provide the new and advanced SAICO
Deluxe oven heater for re-spraying all motor vehicles.”



' RE (B E) ME AR AT
LAI HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD

Szeter A, Block 21. Sin Ming Industrial Estite #01-56/58/60 Singapore 575679, Tel: 6453 B110 Fax: 6359 6267
RCH Ro: 194073920

ESTIMATE
EST. No ... .. ESTD019872
Chem Mei Yirg Linda Page aicaisiiie Ve | of 2
Yourref TP-SGN 51610 AXA
Job Mo, 69687
Ourref . ... ....18.07.M
Fayment ... . ST
Date Faain 2407728
Atin ... et A 7heonsy/
Vehicle No .. SUW 336L [ 1oy B~ LRk @/ L
Vehicle Model Lexus GS300
Accident oni . . 23/7/2018 /% Sz, A 7‘%’ o i 2
s %f
Cuantty Unt Dissennhing Uit price  Disc pet Amoynt
~ Supply of Parts. -
1.00 Pc Frard buimper 866.00 1000 G 706.20 —
100 Po  Front number plate garrish 13669 1000 12203 —
480 Pr—Frord-brmpetSorme 2 LR EE
B0O0 Peces  Froni radiator lop cover cips 3.50 10.00 Az, 25,20 —
1.00 Pc Rear bumper 884 00 1000 Hn 79580 —
1.00 Pe Rear bumper tow hook cover RH 27 20 1000 “* 7 2848~
100 Pc  Rear bumper rainforcement 507 98 1000 4 45716 —
100 Pc Rear bumper sponge 146 70 1000 </ 13203 —
100 Pc  Rear GS300 emblem 7420 1000 % 8678
100 Pc Rear Lexus emblem 75.25 1000 = 6773 ,
Special netl item:
100 Pc  Front number plate 35.00 4 300 o—
100 Sel  Rear reversing sensor with installation 200 CO A 20000 —
Labour & Misc

kpnEnRan2t CAROLINER MARKIV #ift! sl snptmEslaFadsenpsnertn ey,
B, EREEZHN SAICO Deluxe BE#H .

“Our services include the latest and reliable CAROLINER MARK 1V repuir bench, draw-aligner and the support
dolly system to provide accurate re-alignment and speedy repairs. We also provide the new and advanced SAICO
Deluxe oven heater for re-spraying all motor vehicles.”



* X (B 2 )BYHR A F
LAl HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD

Sector A, Block 21, Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-56/58/60 Singapoce ST5670, Tel: 433 R110 Fax: 6450 6267
RCH No: 1994075920

EST. No .... .EST0019872
Charn Mei Ying Linda Page T of 2
Your ref TH-SGN 51610 AxXA
Job Mo 69687
Cur ref APy - ) T )
Payment SRR
Date 24fir2078
Aftn . ..
Vehicle Ne = : SJW 338L
Vehicle Model Lexus GS300
Atcident on . . 23/7/2018
Quantity Unit  Description " Unitprice Osc pot  Amount
1.00 To remove front driver's headrest + repair, etc 80.00 goo0 o~
1.00 To erasc arbag fault code + check, ste G0.00 5000
1.00 T dismantls + renew front bumper, ste 20000 20000 —
1.00 To straighiten rear body, to knock deits on 500.00 500.00 f}"ﬂf /
rear end panel, rear boot lid and renew of
parns
1.00 To spray paird {front only) 250.00 250.00 —
1.00 To spray paint (rear portion - including 700.00 700.00 s /
number plate garmsh)
Sub-Total 463077
GST 7.00% 324 15
Total S$ 4,954 97

znflER AR CAROLINER MARK IV s, TRRKLEIHBABFAARNTRESAANARTADN K GOE.,
Wi, W E#ENSAICO Deluxe mm &+,

“Our services include the latest and relinble CAROLINER MARK TV repair bench, draw-aligner and the support
dolly system to provide sccurate re-alignment and speedy repairs, We also provide the new and advanced SAICO
Deluxe oven heater for re-spraying all motor vehicles.”



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 29 August 2018 3:19 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Jenny Lim ; CS A Team: Admin A

Cc: SUR

Subject: FW: Finalisation - SJW 338L / Lexus GS300

Attachments: SIW 338L pdf. IMG_5675 jpg; IMG _5676.jpg; IMG_5677 |pg; IMG_5678 jpg; IMG_

5679 jpg; IMG_5680.jpg

Dear Jenny,

For future on direct settlement Third party cases, youmay email to cs-a@lkkauto.com & admin-
au lkkauto.com.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

CCH/ASMI8013572/Kpa3

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email sur@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-431%

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{4085833)

From: Jenny Lim <jenny.lim@Ilaihuat.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 August 2018 3:00 PM

To: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto) <KennethKong@Ikkauto.com>
Ce: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Finalisation - SJW 338L / Lexus GS300

Dear Sir
For your confirmation, please

Parts. 52 49021
SN $ 23500
L&P £1,6590.00
Su : .21 ays

Supporting document and photographs are enclosed for your reference
Thank you
Kind regards

Jenny Lim

for LAl HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD
160 Sin Ming Drive

#04-01, #04-02 & #07-03

Sin Ming Autocity

Singapore 575722



" Tel 54538110
Fax G45962687
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Clalm Paortal

{SEEK AND T)E - SSMOOPPL [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
29/0 ‘PBS SJW 338L(TP) / OTHERS ON

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%(BOLA 28). 3 vehicles chain collision. Insured was the last car. Inform Ol about third party
claim, Agreed to settle and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate from $6,079.96 - $6,203.61(all-in). |A
with mandate had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong -

17 Aug 2018

"



AN TR UL L LMD bR L vk SRR B AN

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 17/8/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 23-Jul-18

Date of appointment 25-Jul-18

Date of survey 27-Jul-18

Location of survey LAl HUAT [MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Vehicle number SIW338L

Make and Mode| TOYOTA LEXUS GS300 AUTOD

Date of registration 11-Jan-10

Excess

Market Value 5 43,000.00

Parf Rebate 5 32,531.00

Nett Loss 5 10,465.00
Repair details:

Initial Estimate [ 4,630.77

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 2,725.21

Check items (estimate) 5 115.56

Labour 5 1,690.00

Total 5 4,530.77

Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 .

|Number of days for repair | 5 days |




Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Without Check Items With Check Items

Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 4,724.27 | & 4,847,92
Loss of use

Loss of rental (7days x $180.00)(w/GST) 1,348.20 | $ 1,348.20
Loss of income MIL NIL
LTA search fees 749 |5 7.49
Others NIL NIL
Proposed Total 6,079.96 | 5 6,203.61




aig2018 Clalm Portal

<« Service Request Details

SEMOOPPL

Relorance
CCA/ASMIB013572/Kpa3 p"’

Loss Lhale

23 July 2018

rRequest Date

21 August 2018

Civse Thale
25 July 2019
Viendotd Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Ivoe of Loss

Third Party Viehicle Damage
VLY

Pending verificatian - Direct Settlement
Actions

Mex| Step

Finish the wark

H

Vehicle Information

Ineldent W |'.i li F!p-._-i._h |".i1-.| |

SJW33BL

Maks
TPVD TOYOTA

hitpes /ivp smartciaims_axa. com.sg/claim-portal/himlfindex-vendor-service-requests himiliservice-requesis/?sarviceRequestNumber=59643 173



86/2018 Claim Portal

Bolrir
vige

LEXUS G5300 AUTO

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

AC DRIVER

BLK 615 YISHUN RING ROAD, #10-3282, 760615, Singapore
63000567

annie_xavier03@yahoo.com.sg

Claim Handler
ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Invoices History Documents Assessment Mixtrics Notes
TYPE (7]
SENT 5/9/18 218 PM
FROM ANG Richard
SUBJECT Re:<SEEK MANDATE> - S8MOOPPL [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5GN

5161D(0I) / SJW 338L[TF) / OTHERS ON 23/07/2018]

BODY HI, please proceed as per the mandate. Thank vou/
-

TYPE o

SENT 17/8/18 B:55 AM

FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

hitpe v smariclaims axa, com, sg/clalm-partalhtmiindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-reguests/ TserviceRequestNumbe=53683

213



aiB/2018 Clalih Poct

SUBJECT <SEEK MANDATE> - SBMOOPPL [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN
5161D{OI) / SJW 338L{TP) / OTHERS ON 23/07/2018|

BODY Liability; 100%(BOLA 28] 3 vehicles chain collis|
L

TYPE Q

SENT 25/7/18 11:15 AM

FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

SUBJECT VNI

BODY Please e informisd that vehicle currently not in L.
-~

hitps:/ivp.amanciaims.axa com.sg/clam-portalnmlindex-vendor-sarnvice-requests hMmilt/service-raquests/7servicaReguesiNumber=59693



Hsiao Tug (LKKAuto)

From: Jenny Lim <jenny.lim@Ilaihuat.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 22 March 2019 3:23 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SJW 338L / Lexus G5300 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B013572/Kpa3
Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to the above matter.

We are agreeable to your offer as provided therein.
Please let us have the discharge voucher.

Thank you.

Kind regards.

Jenny Lim

for LAI HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTELTD
160 Sin Ming Drive

#04-01, #04-02 & #07-03

Sin Ming Autocity

Singapore 575722

Tel: 64538110

Fax: 64596267

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Thursday, 21 March, 2019 4:05 PM

To: Jenny Lim

Cc: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SJW 338L / Lexus GS300 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18013572/Kpa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,

May we have your reply to our offer dated 18/12/2018, We will treat as you are no longer interested in
pursuing this third party claim against us if there is no reply from you by 04/04/2019.
We will then proceed to close our file without any further consideration.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ Inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Sunday, 10 March 2019 9:36 AM

To: 'lenny Lim ' <jenny.lim@laihuat.com.sg>
Cc: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto) <KennethKong@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Finalisation - SJIW 338L / Lexus G5300 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18013572/Kpa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to our below emaill,

Kindly confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/ar the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #0z-25 | 5{408931)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 17 January 2019 10:24 AM
To: "Jenny Lim ' <jenny.lim@laihuat.com sg>

Cc: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto) <KennethKong@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Finalisation - SIW 338L / Lexus G5300 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18013572/Kpa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to our below emaill.

Kindly confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should It be binding In any other related
claims.”



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@® [kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uln Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 December 2018 2:31 PM

To: 'Jenny Lim ' <j lim@laihuat. >

Cc: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto) <KennethKong@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Finalisation - SIW 338L / Lexus G5300 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18013572/Kpa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $4.724.27
2. Loss of Rental [6days x $150.00) $ 900.00
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $ 200

TOTAL | §5626.27

Please confirn occeptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagemant should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s} in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 10:09 AM

To: Jenny Lim <jenny.lim@laihuat.com.sg>

Ce: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto) <KennethKong@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Finalisation - SIW 338L / Lexus GS300 *LKK REF:

Without Prejudice

Hi Jenny,

We refer to your below email,

For COR, recommended amount at P/P 54,415.21 with Srepair days.

** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental
receipt) to us [LKK] for our necessary action.



Flease note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval,

*Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ Inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subseguently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of Nability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emnil: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 29 August 2018 3:19 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Jenny Lim <jenny lim@laihuat.com.sg>; C5 A Team <cs-
a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Cc: SUR <suri@lkka >

Subject: FW: Finalisation - SIW 338L / Lexus GS300
Dear Jenny,

For future on direct settlement Third party cases, you may email to cs-a/allkkauto.com & admin-
E.f!“!ll kkauto.com

Dear Hsiao Tong,

CC4/ASM18013572/Kpa3

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | emall sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Jenny Lim <jenny.lim@Ilaihuat.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 29 August 2018 3:00 PM

To: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto) <KennethKong@lkkauto.com>
Ce: SUR <sur@|kkauto.com>

Subject: Finalisation - SIW 338L / Lexus GS300

Dear Sir



For your confirmation, please:

Parts: $2480.21

« SN $ 235.00

« LEP $1,690.00
Sub-total: $4.415.21/ 6 days

Supporting document and photographs are enclosed for your reference.
Thank you.
Kind regards.

Jenny Lim

for LAl HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTELTD
160 Sin Ming Drive

#04-01, #04-02 & #07-03

Sin Ming Autocity

Singapore 575722

Tel: 64538110

Fax: 64596267



> Back to OneMotoring

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner ID Type:

Owner 1D:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended De-registration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Singapore NRIC
2947G

SJW338L

No

23 Jul 2018
TOYOTA

LEXUS GS300 AUTO
Silver

2009

3GR0O273573

JTHBH965X05066958

183.0 kW (245 bhp)
$54,324.00

11Jan 2010

11 Jan 2010

0

$54,324.00

Yes
10 Jan 2020
$29.878.00

10 Jan 2020

E - Open Category
10

$21,301.00
$2,653.00
$32,531.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 23 Jul 2018



: GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
) RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
% B Raffles Quay #18-00. Singapore 048580
Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASEOSN Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
AECCRDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE  GST Registration No: M4D0017735

TAX INVOICE
Ciur Ref No GR-18-112203
Date of Request 23072018 Your Ref No; Cinling Purchasa
Lal Hust (Meng Kes) Molor Pie Lid
160 Sin Ming Drive #04-01
Sin Ming AutoCity
Singapore 575722
Dear SirMadam,
Enguiry Date 2310772018
Enquiry By Deborah Lai Mel Ling
TP Vehicle No SGN5181D
Accident Dals 22072018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GET Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GET Inclusive) 2,00
Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

Far GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[¥] GIRO | | Cash | | Cheque



AR (3 ) F % A& 2 3]
LAl HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD

Sin Ming Autocity
160 Sin Ming Drive #04-01/#04-02/#07-03 Singapore 575722

Tel: 64538110 Fax: 64596267
UEN: 198407582C

Your Rel: SGN 5161D 16 November 2018
Our Ref: SJW 338L - 2018/JL

AXA Insurance (Singapore) Ple Lid WITHOUT PREJUDICE
8 Shenton Way

#27-01

AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attention; Motor Claims
Dear Sir

ECCI'DENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJW 338L AND SGN 5161D ON 23/07/2018 AT CTE TOWARDS
ITY

We refer to the above matter wherein your insured's vehicle no. SGN 5161D was involved in an accident with
our client's vehicle no. SJW 338L

As the accident was caused by your insured's negligence, our client is now claiming for the following losses:

Repair cost:  $4,724.27 (include GST)

Rental cost: $ 960.00 (6 days x $160 per day)
GlA search fee: § 2.00

Total: $5.686.27

Relevant documents in support of our client's claim are enclosed for your reference

Please do nol hesitate to contact Jenny Lim at telephone 64533757 or email |enny lim@@laihuat com sg
should you need any additional information,

Meanwhile, we look forward to receiving your affirmative response soon enough.
Thank you.
Yours faithfully
o
-
LAl HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD

ancs



Hsiao Tnna sI.KKAutu! -

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 26 July 2018 3:34 PM

To: ‘annie_xavier03@yahoo.com.sg'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN 5161D(AXA)/ SJW 338L/ OTHERS ALONG/AT CTE

TOWARDS CITY ON 23/07/2018

26 July 2018
M/s AC DRIVER
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18013572/pa3
YOUR REF :P1718700 (SGN 5161D)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN 5161D(AXA)/ SJW 338L/ OTHERS ALONG/AT CTE TOWARDS CITY ON 23/07/2018

We refer to the above subject matear. We write to inform you that we are the |loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from LAl HUAT [MENG KEE) MCOTOR PTE LTD acting on behall of the owner of SJW
3381 agdinst your motor insurance policy

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your
insurers shall proceed 1o negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant,

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be alfected as a result of the claim against
vour policy.

we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject toa the merits of the case and according to the righits
afforded under the policy. Should you nol be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third parly claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged
by us

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is reguired and kindly submit the following to
chewnialkkouio.com within 10 days from the date of this ietter if not provided at our reporfing centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video tootage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) (il any)

It you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

® & & & ® & @&

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or setflement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your autharised driver may have commitied.



In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA sholl keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarificafion. please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us af
chewnlalkkaulo.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sinceraly

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: &74]1 4108

EMAIL: chisvehiglkkaulo.con

Cc AXA Insurance Ple Lid
(Maotor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To:  Lai Hust (Meng Kee) Motor Pie Lid
160 Sin Ming Drive
#04-01, #04-02 & #07-03
Sin Ming Autocity
Singapore 575722

Dear Sirs

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS: _SJW 338L & SGN5181D ON _2372018
AT _CTE TOWARDS CITY ) :

This is to confirm that on 23/772018 1 / We gave vou insiructions 1o repair my / our vehicie no
SIW33BL  which was damaged in Ihe above accident

In consideration of your agreement 1o répalr my vehicle no.  SJW338L , pay for my olher
expenses and lo defer demanding lor payment of the costs of tepair which was damaged £s5 a rasull ol
the above accidenl, | | We hereby authorise vou andlior your soliciiors as my ! our 1epresentative 10
write, negotiate and sellle (he acciden| claimy on my / oul behall against any panl involved In the
abovementioned accident.

| 1 We hereby underiake 1o co-aperale with you and fender ol all the assistance (Including heving my
four vehlele re-inspected and belng a witness at tilal) that may e necessary 1of yoll 1o recover (he
cost of repais and the loss of use 1o my / our vehicle. |/ We funther undertake 1o keep you informed &l
all times of any communication recelved from any party Involved in the abovementioned accident.

| | We hereby confirm thal by signing this Latter of Authority, |/ We are not entitled In lsw lo receive
any payment. Il a cheque is sent 1o me, | / We shall retum thee same 1o the sender as | am precluded
in law from accepling any payment.

In Ihe event of my / our claim against any party involved in the abovementloned accident being
unsuccassiul for any reason whalsosver, | / We shall besr the repair / excess cosl payabla 1o Lal Hual
(Meng Kee) Motor Pre Lid either by cash / cheque or dalm against my / our insurance policy,

| / Wa hereby aulhorise (he payment of my / ow dalm (including any or all medical related Invoices /
receipls) to be made direclly 1o my / our representalive, Lal Hual (Meng Kes) Motor Ple Lid
accordingly.

In relation to the personal and vehicle information collected or olherwise provided during the course of
the daim process (including by way of recordings), | agree and consent that Lal Huat (Meng Kes)
Motor Pte Lid may use, disclose and my personal data for the purpose of responding and
administering all activities related to my insurance clalm.

Yours faitifully
Signature: I B
Mama: Chem

NRIC No:  S7012947G




AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, _ Chem Mei Ying Linda (*the third party
claimant”)

of _ 55 Caimhill Road #29-06 Singapore 229665 {address) ,
owner of _ SJW338L (vehicle no.) hersby authorize

Lal Huat (Meng Kee) Mator Pie Ltd

(*The workshop”) to act for me with respect to my claim for
repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my

Vehicle No. _SJW33BL that was damaged pursuant to the

accident which occurred on 23/7/2018 {d=te) along

CTE towards Cily {location)

invelving Vehicle No/s SJW 338L and SGN 5181D

("The accident").

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentionsd
claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further
authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim
with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach
on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admlssion of
liagbility basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the
other wvehicle/s is concerned.

(month) 20 1§  (year)




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

L Viehide Na: o . S0n M0 [Insd veh)
sawrs (TP veh] Miodel: Lees 05200 (PR
| Date of Accidentf Time: oTans =
Rz Latimate 3 G LS Y
Firal Repain ©ost IMQFI_ g A THLIT
Lots of Le 5 E dayiat % par dEy
Foerrtal {if prvyi $ e T LT
LYA J GIA Sebrch Fes 5 o0
Qthars H .
) 5
Final Settlement Sum -5 ST
Payee Name ; Lai Huat | Meng Kee) Mator Pra Lig
|5 Third Party Workihop GIA Registered?  [X] YES | | NO  (dindly indicote below)
&) for Mon GlA Registered Warkshop: Agreel Lighility %]
Bl I ur GIA Regivie red Workshop: BOLA Aooiicable: Vel = BOLA Scenana No _ﬂ_ '
BOLA Liatiikty _IE!L i) ssvesed Labiling ) 100 )
* Agdetsed Liobiline fo be filled anly far choin cofigiong ond for coses whede BOLA Soes AoT Rpply
Wemarks
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PALIUDICT BASHS AND SHOULD MOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOH IN ANY MANNER WHATSOIVER.

1 ANA RESERVES THLIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only appliceble to rental claim - All document are 1o be submitied with this settbement confirmation. In the esent, rentil
agreement [ invoices ste nat recedved within 7 days of this #gned confirmation, we will autamatically revert 1o low of use claim
per the NIMA raes

wef| confumed that this it a full and final settlement that we and or our chient have/hadhas against you |AXA snd thel
pobicyholder fauthorsed divver fiortfeasad) for any and all losses (past/peesent futue] aricing ram this sccident

W confiemed that we have the suthorty of our clent 1o act for and on their Behall i thes aroident

"'"J:‘:A.
TH
*‘":I-_*f %

Signatute of rl;ﬁ:ug upf:mum / Waorkihop stamp Signature af Witness [ Workihop starmp [If lnll:ﬂill] N
tiame of Representative: JENNY Lim name ol witness: Deborah Lai
oate 19/06/2019 vae 19/06/2019

&) e
Sigrature of AXA's surveyoif

S

AZA (ngarance Pte Lid (Company Beg. Moo 1999033104
B Shenton Wiy #2401 AXA Tower Singapare 053] |
AEL Custormar Contre $01-21/33

Telephone: +64 SEI0 4BRE - dad.comag



k¥ (B i) BB F R A 7
LAI HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD

160 Sin Ming Dirtve #04-01, #0402 & #0703 Sin Ming Autoclty Singapers STET22 Tal 8453 8110 Fax: 8450 6267

UEN: 1884075820
TAX INVOICE
ESTNo. ...... ESTD019872 GSTRegNo .............. M2-0128608-3
Chern Mei Ying Linda Page . > of 2
Number .. ... .. . .. ' INVD020374
Yourref ... ciiviie.. . TP-SGN 51610 AXA
JOBMNO, .....coooviiinne... GOBBT
Our ref ssesessvsves 18.07:4Y
Payment ... .. Z
Attn ... Date ... ... ........ BM1/2018
Vehicle No ... SJW 338L
Vehicle Model - Lexus GS300
Accident on ... 23/7/2018
Quantity Unit Descnption Unit price Disc. pet Amount
Supply of Parts:
100 Pc Front bumper 888.00 1000 798.20
100 Pc Front number plate gamish 13559 10.00 12203
8.00 Pecs Front radiator top cover cips 350 1000 25.20
1.00 Pc Rear bumper 884.00 10.00 795.60
1.00 Pc Rear bumper tow hook cover RH 2720 1000 24 48
100 Pc Rear bumper reinforcement 507.96 10.00 457 16
1.00 Pc Rear bumper sponge 146,70 10.00 132.03
1.00 Pc Rear GS300 embiem 7420 10.00 66.78
1.00 Pc Rear Lexus emblem 75.25 10.00 67.73
Special nett item.
1.00 Pc Front number plate 35.00 35.00
100 Sel Rear reversing sensor with installation 200.00 200.00
Labour & Misc
1.00 To remove front driver's headrest + repair, etc 80.00 80.00
1.00 To erase airbag faull code + check, elc 60.00 60.00

LA ARERN CAROLINERMARKIV i, TRRE s RRANESRES TRASHEANMEFT IR ESD.
B, EHEENSAICO Deluxe WE 8,

"Our services include the latest and relinble CAROLINER MARK IV repair bench, draw-aligner and the support
dolly system to provide accurate re-alignment and speedy repairs. We also provide the new and advanced SAICO
Deluxe oven heater for re-spraying all motor vehicles.”



EST No.

Vehicle No

... ESTD019872
Chern Mei Ying Linda

X B (B i )EBAFR A& F
LAI HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD

160 Sin Ming Drive #04-01, #04-02 & #0703 Sin Ming Autocly Singapors STSTZZ. Tel: 6453 8110 Fax 6458 AITT

UEN: 1854075820

TAX INVOICE

... SJW 338L

Vehicle Model - Lexus GS300
Accident on ..: 23/7/2018

.. M2-0128608-3

2 of 2
INV0020374
TP-SGN 51610 AXA

.. 69687
- 18.07.41

- BM11/2018

Quantity Unit Description

Unit price Disc pect Amount

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

To dismantle + renew front bumper, etc
To straighiten rear body, to knock dents on

rear end panel, rear boot lid and renew of
parts

To spray paint (front only)

To spray paint (rear portion - including
number plate gamish)

Sub-Total
GST 7.00%

Total

200.00
450.00

250.00
650.00

200.00
450.00

250.00
650.00

441521
309.06
S$ 472427

sonpnkEsEe CAROLINCRMARKIV i, TG SHRBANFESRA TRESAAONRYS N XEEN,

W, EH 828 SAICO Deluxe mE &+,
"Our services include the laest und relinble CAROLINER MARK IV repair bench. draw-aligner and the suppon
dolly system to provide accurate re-alignment and speedy repairs. We also provide the new and advanced SAICO
Deluxe oven heater [or re-spraying all motor vehicles.”



m Car Rental Pte Ltd

37A BARTLEY ROAD SINGAPORE 539777
FEC 590206 FlC65534645
GITREGHTRATIONNOT20=01028%=1~* RCB NO: 2001028%4H

HIRING AGREEMENT CUM TAX INVOICE NUMBER: LM
(Plexse quote this number in all payments and comespondence)

Vehicle number t S5SLU 2118D
Make & model : Toyota Wish 1.8

HIRER'S PARTICULARS

Hirer : CHERN MEI YING LINDA NRIC No: S7012847G
Address + 55 CAIRNHILL ROAD #29-06, SINGAPORE 229666

Contact Number Off : H/p: B2288836

Res:
Nationality + SINGAPOREAN Licence Number: AS NRIC NO
Date Of Birth : Licence Expiry : NEW PHOTO LIC.
Driver : TAY LIAN WEE NRIC No: S6843943H
Address : AS ABOVE
Contact Number off H/p: 94309549

Res:
Nationality : SINGAPOREAN Licence Number: AS NRIC NO
Date Of Birth : 04,12.1969 Licence Expiry : NEW PHOTO LIC.
RENTAL PRICING
Daily Rental Rate : S8 160.00 Date Out : 27.07.2018
Days On Rental : 0b /Day TimeOut : 11.25am
Sub-Total :S¢  960-00 Date Return: 03.08.2018
G.5.T.87.0% : 58 Time Return: 12.50pm

Total : 5% ﬂﬁﬂ 060

*==RENTER' 5 Liability for Vehicle Damage EXCESS s 551,500.00 ON ALL CLAIMS,
*=2Apolicable to driver below 23YRS old and above Z0YRS old OR with less than 2YRS driving experience
EXCESS Is 5$5,000.00

REMARK - Vehicle no: SIW 338L

Job no: 69687
IIRER™S DECLARATIOMN

3 J AT
here i3 deemed o have on credit
card charge slip,

“w

Authorised s:;nrA(,TG oTp.h Stamp APEX CAR RENTAL PTE LTD
: prepared by 27 JUL 2018




GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
m 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone; +85 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCLATION Operaling Hours: Monday 1o Friday 9am lo 5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTFE  GST Ragistration Na: MA00D17735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-18-112203

Date of Request 231072018 Your Ref Mo- Orline Purchass

Lal Hust {Meng Kea) Maior Pia Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #0401

Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapora 575722

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Dals 2307208

Enqguiry By Deborah Lal Mal Ling

TF Wehicle Mo SGHN51610

Accident Dale 230708

Enquiry Result

TP Vahicls Mo, Insurer Pariod of Insurance Inaurer Tel, No,
SGN5161D AXA Insurancs Pie | id 0202201 B-011022018 £338 7288
Thank Yoo,

Tha images provided 1o pou are takan from he arginal repors lorwanded to the cenire by tha pembers of Ihe Genaml lnaress Assocation of Singspore and
wa lake no responaiblity lor Iheir scouracy of conlenls snd shall be undsr no dabillly whalscever Tor Brw loss of damage srising ol of or in connection with ha

reports of their imsges

This is 8 compuler gensrated documan| and rEoulres no signalurs.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAFORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax «65 6224 0030

mce 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
ASSOLIATION

Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to Spm
SECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRTS  GST Registration No: MA00017735

TAX INVOICE
Owur Ref No GR-18-112203
Date of Request: 2307208 Your Ref No: Online Purchass
I-ai Huat (Meng Kee) Mator Ple Lid
160 Sin Ming Drive 04-019
Sin Ming AutoCity
Sinpapore 575722
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Dats 23007/2018
Enguiry By Deborah Lal Meal Ling
TP Vehicle No. EGN5181D
Acciden| Date 23MTI2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (53]
TP Insurer Enguilry 1.B7
EST Amounl 13
Tolal Amounl Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You,

Thig iz & computer genarated docurment pnd regquires no eignature.

For GIARME Officlal use
Oizls

[¥) GIRO | ] Cash| ] Cheque



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicie No: ISGH 5161D {Insd veh) | Model: OYOTA LEXUS GS300
ISJW 33BL (TP veh) (A)
lnm of Accident: [23/07/2018 ‘

Global Sum Settiement ] : [ [ 1 Yes ]_[ x] Mo
Repair Estimate ‘8 4,954 92
I

Final Repair Cost 5 _ 472427

Loss of Use $ days at $0.00 per day
Rental (if any) ] 800.00 B days
ILT#. / GIA Search Fee | $| 2 oq
Ff.‘rrhnrs. | s| -:J.Dn]

Final Settlement Sum $ 5.626.27

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registersd? [X | YES [ 1 NO  (Kindly indicate
below) '

A) For Nen GIA Reglstered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
BOLA Appiicable. Yes/ No _BOLA Scenario No.
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: o= App
BOLA Liability: ___100____(%) Assessed Liability (*): 100 (%)

* Assessed Liability fo be filled only for chain collisians and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) | LAl HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTCOR PTELTD % 5,626.27
3
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 02072018
LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid Date -

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.

(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill {if any)




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 1561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 189607188R GST Reg. No. 19-8607198-R

Afflliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automablle

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01 P
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 088811

ATTN:RICHARD ANG

Ref :
Date: 02-07-2018
Code: ASM

CC4/ASM18013572/Kpa3q2

AR

1* o

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. SGN 5161D Veh. Inspected SJW 338L
Policy No, P1718700 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SEMO0PPL Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 25/072018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition I
Make & Model TOYOTA LEXUS GS300 (A) c.c 2995
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2010
Chassis No. JTHBHEES X 05066958 Colour METALLIC DARK SILVER
Odometer 145026 ' Steering IN ORDER
Brakes iN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/50R17 BRIDGESTONE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre [225/50 R17 BRIDGESTONE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/50 R17 BRIDGESTONE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/50 R17 BRIDGESTONE 7 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR & FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. % General Information
Accident Date 23/07/2018 Inspection Date 27/072018
Survey held at LAl HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD
180 SIN MING DRIVE #04-01/02
SIN MING AUTOCITY
SINGAPORE 575722
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 5 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 201-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 1561 FAX G256 4115

Reg No 198607188R GST Reg No 19-9607198-R Page No1of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJW 338L _
5 ' Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition | Estimat p%'ﬂ “{
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT) BUCKLED 888,00 888.00
1|FRONT BUMPER PLATE GARNISH (CONSISTENT) DENTED 135,59 13559
1|FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 128.40 =
B|FRONT RADIATOR TOP COVER CLIPS ﬂﬂﬁﬂ MECESSARY 28.00 28.00
(CONSISTENT)

A 1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) BUCKLED 884.00 884 00
1|REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER RH (COMNSISTENT) |MISSING 27.20 27.20
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) BENT 507.98 507.96
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 146.70 146.70
1|REAR GS300 EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 7420 7420
1|REAR LEXUS EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 7525 75.25

LESS 10% DISCOUNT -289.53 -27TH.68
260577 248021
SPECIAL NETT [TEMS
1|FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT) BENT 35.00 35.00
1|SET REAR REVERSING SENSOR WITH INSTALLATION DENTED 200.00 200.00
{SN) (CONSISTENT)
235.00 23500
LABOUR
TO REMOVE FRONT DRIVER'S HEADREST BO.OD B0.00
+REPAIR ETC.
TO ERASE AIRBAG FAULT CODE+CHECK ETC. 60.00 60.00
TO DISMANTLE +RENEW FRONT BUMPER ETC, 200.00 200.00
TO STRAIGHTEN REAR BODY .TO KNOCK DENTS ON 500.00 450.00
REAR END PANEL ,REAR BOOT LID AND RENEW OF
PARTS
TO SPRAY PAINT (FRONT ONLY). 250.00 250.00
TO SPRAY PAINT (REAR PORTION-INCLUDING NUMBER 700.00 650.00
PLATE GARNISH)
1.790.00 1.680.00
GRAND TOTAL 4 630.7T 441521

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013572/Kpa3q2




| 1 74 74

Sl BB =

Paga No 2ol 2

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | I 1 4,415.21|

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013572/Kpa3q2

Y 494

KONG SENG CHEDNG
Licensed Appraiser
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